04-04-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce SUBSTITUTE PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office RECEIVED **PATENT** 101305485 2110 FEB 22 PM 3: 11 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement New License Change of Name Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Other Merger Correction of PTO Error U.S. Government Reel# Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame # N Departmental file Secret File Reel# Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Day Year JIANG, Hao 11171999 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Receiving Party** If document to be recorded is an Name (line 1) Government of the United States of America, The assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Name (line 2) as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 2240 B Street (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Bldg 11, Room 100 Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-7109 Address (line 3) State/Country City Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. THOMAS L. KUNDERT Name | Address (line 1) AFMC LO/JAZ Address (line 2) | Bldg 11, Room 100 Address (line 3) 2240 B Street Address (line 4) Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-7109 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000049 010465 09118301 04/04/2000 TTDN11 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 010645 FRAME: 0980

SUBSTITUTE PTO-1619B		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number		(937) 255-2838	
Name	THOMAS L. KUNDERT				
Address (line 1)	AFMC LO/JAZ				
Address (line 2)	Bldg 11, Room 100				
Address (line 3)	2240 B Street		-		
Address (line 4)	Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-7109				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance document nts.	# [	3	
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Numb	per(s) Ma	ırk if additio	nal numbers are attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)					
09/118,301		ratent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	is Mo	onth Day Year	
<u>only if</u> a U	Fapplication number J.S. Application Number een assigned	PCT PCT		СТ	
Number of Prop	erties	Enter the total number of properties involved	ı # [	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
		Deposit Account Number:	: # [	AF 01-0465	
		Authorization to charge fe	es:	Yes X No	
	st of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of t	d belief, the foregoing information is true an he original document. Charges to deposit a			
	L. KUNDERT Person Signing	Signature Signature	<u>z)</u>	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010645 FRAME: 0981

S/N: 09/118,301 Filed: 17 Jul 98

ASSIGNMENT			
Application Title:	CHITOSAN OPTICAL MATERIALS		
Inventor:	Hao Jiang		
Date Inventor Executed Declaration:	July 28, 1998		
Contractor:	Anteon Corporation		
Contract Number:	F33615-92-C-5000		
Contractor's Invention No.:			
Air Force Invention No.:	AFD 44		
to the Contractor, and pursuant to the obligations of above contract, hereby assigns to the United State entire right, title, and interest throughout the world patent application, and any substitution, division, co to the reservation to the Contractor of any license to The Inventor agrees to assist the Contractor information and documents, performing all acts, at file and prosecute such applications and make this.  The Contractor joins in and agrees to this a above contract, relinquishes and assigns to the U Force their entire right, title, and interest throughout	assignment and, except for the reservation of any license under the Inited States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air at the world in and to such inventions, and further agrees to furnish to commation and documents necessary for the preparation, filing, and		
SIGNED and acknowledged before me this, and State, and State, and State, and For the State of Ohio, and State of Ohio, and State of Ohio	of Ohio.		
FOR THE CONTRACTOR			
	By: ANTEON CORPORATION  By: ANTEON CORPORATION  By: ANTEON CORPORATION  By: ANTEON CORPORATION  (Signature of Officer or Agent)  Date: The Anter Agent Agent  Printed Name: SEYMOVK MOSICOWITZ  Title: Solve VICE PRESIDENT  Business 5100 Springfield Pike, Suite 509  Address: Dayton, Ohio 45431-1264		
named as Contractor herein; that	of the corporation who signed this assignment on of said corporation; that said said corporation by authority of its governing body, and is within the		
	(Signature of Secretary or certifying official)		

**RECORDED: 02/22/2000** REEL: 010645 FRAME: 0982